TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TargetSafety.com, Inc.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TargetSolutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	10805 Rancho Bernardo Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3834457	TARGETSAFETY
Registration Number:	3844402	TARGETSAFETY
Registration Number:	3834458	TARGETSAFETY
Registration Number:	3834459	TARGETSAFETY
Registration Number:	3844401	PREVENTIONLINK
Registration Number:	3834460	
Registration Number:	4140090	TARGETSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4225758	TARGETSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4358966	TS
Registration Number:	4358968	TARGETSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4258300	TARGETSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85578438	TS TARGETSOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0327** 900274001

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 758-3869

Email: tlangford@redenandreden.com

Correspondent Name: Todd J. Langford

Address Line 1: 16885 Via Del Campo Court, Suite 210
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1110.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Langford
Signature:	/Todd Langford/
Date:	12/08/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation - Endorsed#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation - Endorsed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0328

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 18 2012

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of TargetSafety.com, Inc., a California
- 2. The FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is TargetSolutions, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 11,263,146. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: 5/18/2012

Jon Handy, President

Jon Handy, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0329



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUN 05 2012

Date:

Jehra Bowen, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 12/08/2013